Product overview
Exchangeable units
2
BENZ GmbH Werkzeugsysteme is a leading enterprise in the
development and manufacturing of Exchangeable units for a variety of
machining centers. Decades of experience and the high standards of
Quality are the basis for a well-engineered product range.
The skilled and motivated BENZ team accompanies you from competent

L2 L 52
42
L4
20
A
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
 ANGlE HEAD 90° SIZE
04
size collet
tor-
que
L2 L3 L4 d R B S i A drive L L1 no kg
03 ER 11 8 16 41 20,5 1-7 35 40 65 1:1 42,5 HSK40 65 29 769WS00203E1A-65 2,8
105 69 769WS00203E1A-105 3,5
04 ER 16 12 18,5 62,5 29 1-10 42,5 46 98 1:1 65 HSK63 105 69 771WS00204E3A-105 4,3
155 104 771WS00204E3A-155 5
04 ER 16 15 24 46 36 1-10 42,5 46 98 1:1 65 HSK 63 105 69 771WSX00204E3A-105 4,5
155 119 771WSX00204E3A-155 5
250 214 771WSX00204E3A-250 6,5
04 ER 16 15 24 46 36 1-10 52,5 46 98 1:1 80 HSK100 105 69 772WSX00204E3A-105 4,5
155 119 772WSX00204E3A-155 5
250 199 772WSX00204E3A-250 6
305 265 772WSX00204E3A-305 6,5
21
d
10
5

R52
,5
88L =
26,5
SIZE
05
 ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
133,5
L = 195
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
05 ER 25 3 0 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 88 26,5 771WSX00205E5A-88 5,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 135 73,5 771WSX00205E5A-135 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 195 133,5 771WSX00205E5A-195 7,5
05 ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 88 26,5 772WSX00205E5A-88 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 135 73,5 772WSX00205E5A-135 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 195 133,5 772WSX00205E5A-195 8,5
without
picture
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 380 318,5 772WSX00205E5A-380 12
WSX
22
136 "S"
d

L =
45
SIZE
07
 ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
105L =
43,5
133,5
L = 195
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
07 ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 105 43,5 771WSX00207E6A-105 8
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 150 88,5 771WSX00207E6A-150 9
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 215 153,5 771WSX00207E6A-215 10
07 ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 105 43,5 772WSX00207E6A-105 9
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 150 88,5 772WSX00207E6A-150 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 215 153,5 772WSX00207E6A-215 11
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 270 208,5 772WSX00207E6A-270 12
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 420 350 772WSX00207E6A-420 14
23
 "
S"
16

R72,5
SIZE
15
 ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
155,5
L = 225
228
L = 298
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
15 ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK100 72,5 155 85,5 772WSX00415E7A-135 16
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 225 155,5 772WSX00415E7A-225 18
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 298 228 772WSX00415E7A-298 20
without
picture
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 86 420 350 772WSX00415E6A-420 26
24
90
 "
S"

0°
 -
36
0°
SIZE
04
 TWo SIDED ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size collet
tor-
que
L2 L3 L4 d R B S i A drive L L1 no kg
03 ER11 8 16 41 41 1-7 35 40 65 1:1 42,5 HSK40 65 29 769WZ00203E1A-65 2,8
105 69 769WZ00203E1A-105 3,5
04 ER16 12 18,5 62,5 63 1-10 42,5 46 98 1:1 65 HSK63 105 69 771WZ00204E3A-105 4,3
155 104 771WZ00204E3A-155 5
04 ER 16 15 24 46 46 1-10 42,5 46 98 1:1 65 HSK 63 105 69 771WZX00204E3A-105 4,5
155 119 771WZX00204E3A-155 5
250 214 771WZX00204E3A-250 6,5
04 ER 16 15 24 46 46 1-10 52,5 46 98 1:1 80 HSK100 105 69 772WZX00204E3A-105 4,5
155 119 772WZX00204E3A-155 5
250 199 772WZX00204E3A-250 6
305 265 772WZX00204E3A-305 6,5
25
 "
S"
11

5
SIZE
05
 TWo SIDED ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
88L =
26,5
132,5
L = 195
WZX
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
05 ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 88 26,5 771WZX00205E5A-88 5,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 135 73,5 771WZX00205E5A-135 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 195 132,5 771WZX00205E5A-195 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 88 26,5 772WZX00205E5A-88 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 135 73,5 772WZX00205E5A-135 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 195 132,5 772WZX00205E5A-195 8,5
without
picture
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 380 317,5 772WZX00205E5A-380 12
26
150 "S"
15
0

71
71 A
L =
20
10
19
SIZE
07
 TWo SIDED ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
07 ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 105 42,5 771WZX00207E6A-105 8
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 150 87,5 771WZX00207E6A-150 9
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 215 152,5 771WZX00207E6A-215 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 105 42,5 772WZX00207E6A-105 9
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 150 87,5 772WZX00207E6A-150 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 215 152,5 772WZX00207E6A-215 11
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 270 209,5 772WZX00207E6A-270 12
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 420 357,5 772WZX00207E6A-420 14
105L =
42,5
215L =
152,5

10
SIZE
15
 TWo SIDED ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
155,5
L = 225
298L =
228
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
15 ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK100 72,5 155 86,5 772WZX00415E7A-135 16
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 225 155,5 772WZX00415E7A-225 18
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 297,5 226 772WZX00415E7A-298 20
without
picture
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 86 420 351,5 772WZX00415E6A-420 26
28
d
84
 "

20
26
SIZE
05
 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
109,5
L = 172
232L =
169,5
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
05 ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 125 64,5 771WWX00205E5A-125 5,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 172 109,5 771WWX00205E5A-172 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 232 169,5 771WWX00205E5A-232 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 125 64,5 772WWX00205E5A-125 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 172 109,5 772WWX00205E5A-172 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 232 169,5 772WWX00205E5A-232 8,5
without
picture ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 417 355,5 772WWX00205E5A-417 12
29
L =
93,5
d

0°
SIZE
07
 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
WWX
190,5
L = 253
137,5
L = 200
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
07 ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 155 93,5 771WWX00207E6A-155 8
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 200 137,5 771WWX00207E6A-200 9
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 253 190,5 771WWX00207E6A-253 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 155 93,5 772WWX00207E6A-155 9
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 200 137,5 772WWX00207E6A-200 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 253 190,5 772WWX00207E6A-253 11
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 320 249 772WWX00207E6A-320 12
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 420 349 772WWX00207E6A-420 14
30
130 "S"
 "
S"

19
40 195 55
10
L =
124
SIZE
15
 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
15 ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK100 72,5 195 124 772WWX00415E7A-195 16
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 232 163,5 772WWX00415E7A-232 18
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 332 268,5 772WWX00415E7A-332 20
without
picture
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 86 420 349 772WWX00415E7A-420 26
163,5
L = 232
263,5
L = 332

 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90° WITH
 INTERNAl CoolANT
SIZE
05
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
WWX
+IK
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
05 ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 125 64,5 771WWX00205E5A-125 5,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 172 110,5 771WWX00205E5A-172 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 65 HSK 63 52,5 232 169,5 771WWX00205E5A-232 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 125 64,5 713WWX00207E5A-125 6,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 172 110,5 713WWX00207E5A-172 7,5
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 52,5 232 169,5 713WWX00207E5A-232 8,5
without
picture
ER 25 30 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 380 318,5 713WWX00207E5A-380 12
32
d
11
8

0°
SIZE
07
 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90° WITH
 INTERNAl CoolANT
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
200L =
138,5
190
L = 253
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
07 ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 155 93,5 711WWX00207E6A-155 8
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 200 138,5 711WWX00207E6A-200 9
ER 32 70 1:1 65 HSK 63 62,5 265 190 711WWX00207E6A-265 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 155 93,5 713WWX00207E6A-155 9
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 200 138,5 713WWX00207E6A-200 10
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 62,5 265 190 713WWX00207E6A-253 11
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 320 258 713WWX00207E6A-320 12
without
picture
ER 32 70 1:1 80 HSK 100 72,5 420 358 713WWX00207E6A-420 14
33
d
14
2

SIZE
15
 oFFSET ANGlE HEAD 90° WITH
 INTERNAl CoolANT
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
232L =
163,5
332L =
263,5
size collet
tor-
que
i A drive R L L1 no  kg
15 ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK100 72,5 195 126,5 713WWX00415E7A-195 16
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 232 163,5 713WWX00415E7A-232 18
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 72,5 332 263,5 713WWX00415E7A-332 20
without
picture
ER 40 150 1:1 110 HSK 100 86 420 34,8 713WWX00415E7A-420 26
34
 oFFSET NARRoW ANGlE HEAD 90°
The marked articles are standard
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size collet
tor-
que
L2 L3 L4 d R B1 S i A drive L L1 L5 no kg
05 ER 20 15 23 9,5 56 1-13 52,5 46 77 1:1 65 HSK 63 156 95 31 771WG00205E4A-156 7
188 125 63 771WG00205E4A-188 7,2
220 157 95 771WG00205E4A-220 7,5
284 221 159 771WG00205E4A-284 8
348 286 223 771WG00205E4A-348 8,6
498 432 389 771WG00205E4A-498 10
05 ER 20 15 23 9,5 56 1-13 52,5 46 77 1:1 80 HSK 100 156 95 31 772WG00205E4A-156 7
188 125 63 772WG00205E4A-188 7,2
220 157 95 772WG00205E4A-220 7,5
284 221 159 772WG00205E4A-284 8
348 286 223 772WG00205E4A-348 8,6
498 432 389 772WG00205E4A-498 10
07 ER 25 35 26 4 65 1-16 62,5 52 88 1:1 80 HSK 100 215 152 85 772WG00205E5A-215 10
305 242 175 772WG00205E5A-305 12
425 362 295 772WG00205E5A-425 13
15 ER 32 75 40 27 66 2-20 72,5 70 102 1:1 110 HSK 100 180 110 30 772WG00205E6A-180 14
280 210 130 772WG00205E6A-280 16
d
 S
 S
B1

7
16
L4
L3
L5
L1
LL2
42
WGX
WGX
spezial
size collet
tor-
que
L2 L3 L4 d R B1 S i A drive L L1 L5 no kg
04 ER 603 10 14 14 38 1-6 42,5 30 44 1:1,4 65 HSK 63 155 103 55 771WG00204E00-155 5
175 123 60 771WG00204E00-175 5
204 152 104 771WG00204E00-204 5
269 217 169 771WG00204E00-269 6
04 ER 11 10 14 5 46 1-7 42,5 30 56 1:1,4 65 HSK 63 155 103 55 771WG00204E1-155 5
175 123 60 771WG00204E1-175 6
204 152 104 771WG00204E1-204 6
269 217 169 771WG00204E1-269 5,5
04 fixØ 8 19,5 18 4 42,5 23 24 1:1,3 65 HSK 63 99 60 41 771WG00204U1-99 5
20 5 42,5 25 26 1:1,3 65 100 61 41 771WG00204U2-100 5
12,5 22 6,3 52,5 24 26 1:1,3 65 134 110 44 771WG00204U0-134 6
05 fix Ø 12 9,5 23 3,2 52,5 20 34 1:1,8 65 HSK 63 188 128 93 771WG00205U0-188 6
13,5 13 5,4 34 36 157 97 29 771WG00205U2-157 6
13,5 15 4 34 36 191 131 53 771WG00205U0-191 6,5
14,2 23 6,5 34 36 215 155 77 771WG00205U0-215 7
13,5 23 4 34 36 205 145 77 771WG00205U0-205 7
12,7 13 2,7 15 22 179 119 50 771WGX00205U0-179 9
05 fix Ø 8 7,5 55 1,5 52,5 45 70 1:1,4 65 HSK 63 155 50 771WG00205E0-155 7
36
  ANGlE HEAD FIXED ANGlE WITH
 INTERNAl CoolANT
d
L
R
SW  18
ß
B
C
19
A
10
20
Also available without internal coolant.
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size torque collet
fixed
angel
R B A drive L no. with IC kg
05 30 ER 25 15° 52,5 54 65 HSK 63 160 711WFX00205E5A-15 5
30° 155 711WFX00205E5A-30 5
45° 155 711WFX00205E5A-45 5
60° 165 711WFX00205E5A-60 5
75° 160 711WFX00205E5A-75 5
05 30 ER 25 15° 52,5 54 80 HSK 100 160 713WFX00205E5A-15 6,5
30° 155 713WFX00205E5A-30 6,5
45° 155 713WFX00205E5A-45 6,5
60° 165 713WFX00205E5A-60 6,5
75° 160 713WFX00205E5A-75 6,5
07 70 ER 32 15° 62,5 80 80 HSK 100 180 713WFX00207E6A-15 10
30° 175 713WFX00207E6A-30 10
45° 175 713WFX00207E6A-45 10
60° 175 713WFX00207E6A-60 10
75° 160 713WFX00207E6A-75 10
15 150 ER 40 15° 72,5 92 110 HSK 100 200 713WFX00415E7A-15 14
30° 195 713WFX00415E7A-30 14
45° 195 713WFX00415E7A-45 14
60° 195 713WFX00415E7A-60 14
75° 190 713WFX00415E7A-75 14
37
 ADjUSTABlE ANGlE HEAD 0-90°
 WITH INTERNAl CoolANT
d

C
BL
L1
L3
16
20
ß
B1 B2
R
Also available without internal coolant.
* We reserve the right to modify technical contents .
size torque collet
fixed
angel
L2 L3 R B1 B2 S A Antrieb L no. with IC kg
05 25 ER 16 50 30 58 52,5 45 41 127 65 HSK 63 112 711WD00205E3-112 5,5
05 15 ER20 71 25 80,5 52,5 49,5 46 125 65 HSK 63 134 711WDX00205E4A-134 6
181 711WDX00205E4A-181 7,5
241 711WDX00205E4A-241 9,0
80 HSK100 134 713WDX00205E4A-134 7,0
181 713WDX00205E4A-181 9,5
241 713WDX00205E4A-241 10,0
07 35 ER 25 82 30 86 62,5 47 56 147 65 HSK 63 145 711WDX00205E5A-145 8,0
190 711WDX00205E5A-190 10,5
243 711WDX00205E5A-243 12,0
80 HSK 100 145 713WDX00205E5A-145 9,0
190 713WDX00205E5A-190 11,5
243 713WDX00205E5A-243 13,0
15 70 ER 32 136 35 107 72,5 70 66,5 181 110 HSK 100 205 713WDX00415E6A-205 18,0
342 713WDX00415E6A-342 20,0
WDX
+IK
WFX
+IK

running
operation
wet
running
operation
n max
n max  10%ED
n max
105
SLI ER 32 1-20 1:5 9 HSK 63 7 X X
dry running
operation
not
permissable
- 25000 711S002D105E6
SL ER 32 0,5-13 1:5 3,5 HSK 63 3,5 - X 15000 18000 25000 771S002D105E6
46
15
9
18

running
operation
wet
running
operation
n max
n max  10%ED
n max
105
SLI ER 32 1-20 1:5 9 HSK 63 6,3 X X
dry running
operation
not
permissable
- 25000 711.076D105E6
SL ER 32 1-20 1:5 9 HSK 63 6,3 - X 15000 18000 25000 771.076D105E6
49
150 208 m ax.
SIZE
150

40   4-26 B135-E6AXC 0,31
50 10-34 B135-E7AXC 0,35
INSIDE CollET NUTS
for tools with internal coolant
ER  no
11 B136-E1
16 B136-E2
20 B136-E3
25 B136-E4
32 B136-E5
40 B136-E6
50 B136-E7
HooK WRENCHES
 DIN 1810 form B
Ø  no
12-  14 D0180B012014
16-  18 D0180B016018
20-  22 D0180B020022
25-  28 D0180B025028
30-  32 D0180B030032
34-  36 D0180B034036
40-  42 D0180B040042
45-  50 D0180B045050
52-  55 D0180B052055
58-  62 D0180B058062
68-  75 D0180B068075
80-  90 D0180B080090
95-100 D0180B095100
ClAmPING WRENCHES
for inside clumping nuts D+E
ER  no